

<

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)..... of 2015
CC No(s). 10804/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/10/2014
in WPC No. 7377/2013 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New
Delhi)

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TUSHAR KESHAORAO DESHMUKH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 08/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Nikita Shrivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajan Mani, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Respondent no.1 has entered appearance on caveat.

Notice

shall issue to respondent no.2 only.

Operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed pending
further orders from this Court.

List before an appropriate Bench along with SLP(C) No.21587

Signature Not Verified

of 2013 on Tuesday, the 21st July, 2015.

Digitally signed by

Mahabir Singh

Date: 2015.07.09

10:58:31 IST

Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER