

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21587/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012
in WPC No. 18705/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SELVAKUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18420/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 25885/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K.Kaul, ASG,
Ms. V.Mohana, Sr. Adv.
MS. G.Dara, Adv.
MR. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.
MS. Sushma Surri, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RPost for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the
month of January, 2016.(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS(Veena Khara)
Court Master