

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII/XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 21587/2013  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 24/01/2012  
IN WPC NO. 18705/2010 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

M. SELVAKUMAR & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 18420/2015

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 25885/2015

(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For petitioner (s)

SLP(C) 21587/2013 &

25885/15 & rr

In SLP(C) 18420/15

[UOI]

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanyat Lodha, Adv.

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

SLP(C) 18420//2015

& rr in SLP(C) 25885/15

[UPSC]

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

SLP(C) 21587/13

SLP(C) 18420/15 &

SLP(C) 25885/15

Mr. Rajan Mati, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Heard the learned counsels for the parties at  
length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

[VINOD LAKHINA]  
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]  
COURT MASTER